12/20/24, 9:13 AM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CD/AIG24090320/UMA3Q2
Date: 20/12/2024
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 7230057716
ﬁ':'_"‘a“t Vehicle  ~pa7821R Insured Vehicle No:  GBG1695C
Date of Loss: 16/09/2024 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 1833836942SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: GBG7821R
. NISSAN CABSTAR, 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD . .
Make & Model: EURO 5 (M) Engine No: ZD30026349N
Reg. Date: 31/10/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: JN1SC2F2470860302
Colour: Gold Odometer: 205393 km
Engine Capacity: 2953 cc
Mgrk('at Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 155 R13 (D)
Front Left Side: West Lake 6 mm Rear Left Side: West Lake 6/6 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 6 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 6/6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 44,460.50 17,554.86 26,905.64 60.52
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 6,450.00 3,310.00 3,140.00 48.68
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 50,910.50 20,864.86 30,045.64 59.02
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 16,600.00
(S$) 50,910.50 16,600.00 34,310.50 67.39
+ GST 9.00/9.00% (S$) 4,581.95 1,494.00 3,087.95 67.39
Nett Amount (S$) 55,492.45 18,094.00 37,398.45 67.39
+ Car Rental (23.0 x S$120.00/day) (S$) 2,760.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 2.18
Nett Liability (S$) 20,856.18
Global Sum Settlement (S$) 20,800.00
INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

Date Inspected:

Estimated Period of Repair:

18/09/2024

FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
(TAMPINES) (HQ)
9006 TAMPINES STREET 93 #01-200

18/09/2024 Inspected At:

Singapore 528840

20.0 days

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1465286&extid=463930&CFID=93294... 1/5



12/20/24, 9:13 AM Adjuster Report
Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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12/20/24, 9:13 AM

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.

| NS TN NG TR N U (S U\ K O U O K UK\ K U UKL U UK UL (U UK UK UK U UK UL (U U U UK\ IE UK UK UK UK U (UK RIS U UK UK\ U U UK UL (UK UL (I (UK UL (I U (I

Particulars

*O/S FRONT DOOR

*O/S FRONT DOOR OUTER MOULDING
*O/S FRONT DOOR GARNISH

*O/S FRONT DOOR GLASS

*O/S FRONT DOOR GLASS CHANNEL
*O/S FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR

*O/S FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR GEAR

*O/S FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP

*O/S FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE

*O/S FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK

*O/S FRONT DOOR SIGNAL LAMP

*O/S FRONT DOOR TRIM BOARD

*O/S FRONT DOOR ARCH WEATHERSTRIP

*O/S FRONT DOOR TRIM BOARD TOP HANDLE
*O/S FRONT DOOR GLASS MASTER SWITCH

*O/S FRONT DOOR WIRE HANRESS
*O/S FRONT DOOR STEP GARNISH

*O/S FRONT DOOR STEP GARNISH BRACKET

*O/S FRONT DOOR INNER HANDLE
*O/S FRONT DOOR HINGE TOP
*O/S FRONT DOOR HINGE LOWER
*O/S FRONT DOOR CHECKER

*O/S CORNER PANEL

*O/S CORNER PANEL RUBBER
*O/S HEADLAMP

*O/S HEADLAMP LOWER PANEL
*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET

*O/S SIDE MIRROR STAY

*O/S SIDE MIRROR -RECTANGLE
*O/S SIDE MIRROR ROUND COVER
*O/S SIDE MIRROR SMALL COVER
*O/S SIDE MIRROR STAY GARNISH
*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS
*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS MOULDING
*DASHBOARD

*O/S APILLAR -OUTER

*O/S APILLAR -INNER

*O/S B PILLAR -INNER

*O/S B PILLAR -OUTER

*O/S FRONT DOOR STRIKER
*RADIATOR GRILLE

*RADIATOR GRILLE LOGO
*EMBLEM -CABSTAR

*N/S HEADLAMP

*N/S FRONT DOOR

*N/S FRONT DOOR SEALANT

*N/S FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP
*N/S FRONT DOOR SIGNAL LAMP
*O/S FRONT DOOR KICKING GARNISH
*O/S FRONT MUDFLAP GARNISH
*O/S FRONT RIM

*N/S FRONT RIM

*FRONT LOWER ARM

*FRONT UPPER ARM

Adjuster Report

Condition

Badly Dented
Bent

Cut

Pitted

Twisted

Bent

Jammed

Torn
Serviceable
Damaged
Cracked
Deformed / Torn
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair
Cracked
Repair

Not Necessary
Bent

Bent

Twisted
Distorted

Not Necessary
Cracked
Twisted

Cut

Not Necessary
Cracked
Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Missing
Cracked
Necessary
Deformed / Torn
Badly Dented
Badly Dented
Repair

Badly Dented
Not Necessary
Missing
Missing

Not Necessary
Scratched
Dented / Bent
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Repairer's

1,590.00 FN
198.00 FN
284.00FN
788.00FN
294.00FN
231.00FN
789.00FN
284.00FN
254.00FN
291.00FN
157.00FN
987.00FN
245.00FN
387.00FN
298.00FN
798.00FN
289.00FN
254.00FN
147.00FN
153.00 FN
153.00FN
167.00FN
597.00FN
197.00FN
775.00FN
190.00 FN

1,264.00FN
598.00FN
498.00FN
297.00FN

95.00FN
65.00 FN
687.00FN

1,978.00 FN
398.00FN

2,198.00 FN

2,454.00FN

2,389.00FN

2,158.00 FN

2,387.00FN

98.00FN
798.00FN
90.00FN
145.00FN
775.00FN

1,590.00 FN

80.00FN
284.00FN
157.00FN
498.00FN
597.00FN
798.00FN
798.00FN
996.00FN

1,558.00 FN

Amount

*1,590.00 FN
*166.00 FN
*108.20FN
*788.00FN
*294.00FN
*231.00FN
*600.80 FN
*180.00 FN

*-FN
*245.50FN
*98.00 FN
*756.90 FN
*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN
*289.00FN
*-FN

*-FN
*95.00FN
*95.00FN
*151.00FN
*302.20FN
*-FN
*566.00 FN
*60.80 FN
*1,209.20 FN
*-FN
*366.00 FN
*265.00 FN
*-FN

*-FN
*408.20FN

*1,455.80FN
*110.00 FN

*1,008.00 FN

*1,842.00FN
*485.50 FN

*-FN
*665.80 FN
*-FN
*481.20FN
*90.00 FN
*-FN
*566.00 FN
*1,590.00 FN
*-FN

*-FN
*98.00FN
*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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12/20/24, 9:13 AM Adjuster Report

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition

56 2 *FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER Not Necessary
57 2 *FRONT KNUCKLE ARM Not Necessary
58 2 *FRONT WHEEL BEARING Not Necessary
59 1 *AIR -CLEANER HOUSING Cracked

60 1 *CABIN FLOOR PANEL Repair

61 1 *N/S FRONT MUDFLAP Not Necessary
62 1 *N/S FRONT MUDFLAP GARNISH Grazed

63 1 *BRAKE BOOSTER AIR TANK Twisted

64 1 *WIPER WASHER TANK Deformed / Torn
65 1 *O/S FRONT DOOR SEALANT Not Necessary
66 1 *SET O/S FRONT DOOR TRIM BOARD CLIP Necessary

67 1 *O/S FRONT DOOR COMPANY STICKER Necessary

68 1 *SET O/S CORNER PANEL CLIP Not Necessary
69 1 *O/S HEADLAMP CLIP Not Necessary
70 1 *SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP Necessary

71 1 *FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT Necessary

72 1 *FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS INNER SEAL Not Necessary
73 1 *IU BRACKET Necessary

74 1 *SET RADIATOR GRILLE CLIP-MALE Not Necessary
75 1 *SET RADIATOR GRILLE CLIP-FEMALE Not Necessary
76 1 *N/S FRONT DOOR COMPANY STICKER Necessary

77 1 *CABIN FLOOR PANEL RUBBER INSULATOR Not Necessary

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettltemDisc.

Sub Total (S$)
- Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

690.00 FN
1,194.00 FN
574.00FN
989.00FN
5,298.00FN
154.00 FN
597.00FN
587.00FN
397.00FN
100.00FS
50.00FS
100.00FS
50.00FS
40.00FS
50.00FS
40.00FS
100.00FS
26.00FS
50.00FS
50.00FS
100.00FS
500.00FS

49,261.00
4,800.50

44,460.50

Amount

“FN

*FN

“FN
*989.00 FN
*FN

*FN
*322.80FN
*587.00 FN
*148.50 FN
*-FS
*30.00FS
*30.00FS
*-FS

FS
*30.00FS
*40.00FS
FS
*20.00FS
FS

*FS
*30.00FS
*FS

19,485.40
1,930.54

17,554.86

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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12/20/24, 9:13 AM Adjuster Report
Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Labour Items

No Particulars Lab.Type
TO TRANSFER DOOR MECHANISM New
TO CONDUCT COMPUTERISED WHEEL ALIGNMENT New
TO REMOVE /REPLACE FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS New
TO CHECK LIGHT AND WIRING New
TO VACCUM REOIL AND REGAS AIR CON New
TRANSFER TYRE TO NEW RIM AND BALANCE New
RE-SPRAY ANTI-RUST New
TO REMOVE/REPLACE DASHBOARD New

© 00N O oA W N -

11
12
13
14

TO REMOVE INNER TRIM ,GARNISH SEAT AND ETC TO FACILITATE New
REPAIRS AND TO FIX BACK

APPLY BODY SEALANT TO CAR JOINTS New
PANEL BEATING LABOUR New
TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ACCIDENT DAMAGED AREAS New
TO REMOVE/REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE New
TO REMOVE BRAKE BOOSTER BRAKE PEDAL,ACCELERATOR New

PANEL,CLUTCH PEDAL TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND TO FIX BACK

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

150.00
150.00
150.00

50.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
300.00
200.00

200.00
1,800.00
2,200.00

400.00

400.00

6,450.00

Amount

100.00
60.00
100.00
20.00
0.00
0.00
80.00
200.00
50.00

0.00
1,500.00
1,200.00

0.00

0.00

3,310.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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