12/20/24, 9:13 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CD/AIG24090320/UMA3Q2

ZD30026349N

Date: 20/12/2024

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 7230057716

Claimant Vehicle

GBG7821R

Insured Vehicle No: GBG1695C

No: GBG702TR Insured Vehicle No. GBG1093C

Date of Loss: 16/09/2024 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 1833836942SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: GBG7821R

Make & Model: NISSAN CABSTAR, 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD Engine No:

EURO 5 (M)

Reg. Date: 31/10/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: JN1SC2F24Z0860302

Colour: Gold Odometer: 205393 km

Engine Capacity: 2953 cc Market Value/New Car

Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 155 R13 (D)
Front Left Side: West Lake 6 mm Rear Left Side: West Lake 6/6 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 6 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 6/6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		44,460.50	17,554.86	26,905.64	60.52
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		6,450.00	3,310.00	3,140.00	48.68
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Cal	culated Gross Total (S\$)	50,910.50	20,864.86	30,045.64	59.02
Approve	d Total (Overridden) (S\$)		16,600.00		
	(S\$)	50,910.50	16,600.00	34,310.50	67.39
	+ GST 9.00/9.00% (S\$)	4,581.95	1,494.00	3,087.95	67.39
	Nett Amount (S\$)	55,492.45	18,094.00	37,398.45	67.39
	+ Car Rental (23.0 x S\$1	20.00/day) (S\$)	2,760.00		
	+ Doc/S	search Fee (S\$)	2.18		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	20,856.18		
	Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	20,800.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 18/09/2024

FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Date Inspected: 18/09/2024 Inspected At: (TAMPINES) (HQ)

9006 TAMPINES STREET 93 #01-200

Singapore 528840

Estimated Period of Repair: 20.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	ed Parts Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR	Badly Dented	1,590.00 FN	*1,590.00 FN
2	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR OUTER MOULDING	Bent	198.00 FN	*166.00 FN
3	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR GARNISH	Cut	284.00 FN	*108.20 FN
4	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR GLASS	Pitted	788.00 FN	*788.00 FN
5	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR GLASS CHANNEL	Twisted	294.00 FN	*294.00 FN
6	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR	Bent	231.00 FN	*231.00 FN
7	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR GEAR	Jammed	789.00 FN	*600.80 FN
8	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP	Torn	284.00 FN	*180.00 FN
9	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE	Serviceable	254.00 FN	*- FN
10	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK	Damaged	291.00 FN	*245.50 FN
11	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR SIGNAL LAMP	Cracked	157.00 FN	*98.00 FN
12	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR TRIM BOARD	Deformed / Torn	987.00 FN	*756.90 FN
13	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR ARCH WEATHERSTRIP	Not Necessary	245.00 FN	*- FN
14	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR TRIM BOARD TOP HANDLE	Not Necessary	387.00 FN	*- FN
15	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR GLASS MASTER SWITCH	Not Necessary	298.00 FN	*- FN
16	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR WIRE HANRESS	Repair	798.00 FN	*- FN
17	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR STEP GARNISH	Cracked	289.00 FN	*289.00 FN
18	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR STEP GARNISH BRACKET	Repair	254.00 FN	*- FN
19	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR INNER HANDLE	Not Necessary	147.00 FN	*- FN
20	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR HINGE TOP	Bent	153.00 FN	*95.00 FN
21	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR HINGE LOWER	Bent	153.00 FN	*95.00 FN
22	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR CHECKER	Twisted	167.00 FN	*151.00 FN
23	1	*O/S CORNER PANEL	Distorted	597.00 FN	*302.20 FN
24	1	*O/S CORNER PANEL RUBBER	Not Necessary	197.00 FN	*- FN
<u>-</u> . 25	1	*O/S HEADLAMP	Cracked	775.00 FN	*566.00 FN
26	1	*O/S HEADLAMP LOWER PANEL	Twisted	190.00 FN	*60.80 FN
27	1	*FRONT BUMPER	Cut	1,264.00 FN	*1,209.20 FN
28	1	*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET	Not Necessary	598.00 FN	*- FN
 29	1	*O/S SIDE MIRROR STAY	Cracked	498.00 FN	*366.00 FN
30	1	*O/S SIDE MIRROR -RECTANGLE	Broken	297.00 FN	*265.00 FN
31	1	*O/S SIDE MIRROR ROUND COVER	Not Necessary	95.00 FN	*- FN
32	1	*O/S SIDE MIRROR SMALL COVER	Not Necessary	65.00 FN	*- FN
33	1	*O/S SIDE MIRROR STAY GARNISH	Missing	687.00 FN	*408.20 FN
34	1	*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS	Cracked	1,978.00 FN	*1,455.80 FN
35	1	*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS MOULDING	Necessary	398.00 FN	*110.00 FN
36	1	*DASHBOARD	Deformed / Torn	2,198.00 FN	*1,008.00 FN
37	1	*O/S A PILLAR -OUTER	Badly Dented	2,454.00 FN	*1,842.00 FN
38	1	*O/S A PILLAR -INNER	Badly Dented	2,389.00 FN	*485.50 FN
39	1	*O/S B PILLAR -INNER	Repair	2,158.00 FN	*- FN
40	1	*O/S B PILLAR -OUTER	Badly Dented	2,387.00 FN	*665.80 FN
41	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR STRIKER	Not Necessary	98.00 FN	*- FN
42	1	*RADIATOR GRILLE	Missing	798.00 FN	*481.20 FN
43	1	*RADIATOR GRILLE LOGO	Missing	90.00 FN	*90.00 FN
44	1	*EMBLEM -CABSTAR	Not Necessary	145.00 FN	*- FN
45	1	*N/S HEADLAMP	Scratched	775.00 FN	*566.00 FN
46	1	*N/S FRONT DOOR	Dented / Bent	1,590.00 FN	*1,590.00 FN
47	1	*N/S FRONT DOOR SEALANT	Not Necessary	80.00 FN	*- FN
48	1	*N/S FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP	Not Necessary	284.00 FN	*- FN
4 9	1	*N/S FRONT DOOR SIGNAL LAMP	Cracked	157.00 FN	*98.00 FN
1 9	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR KICKING GARNISH	Not Necessary	498.00 FN	*- FN
51	1	*O/S FRONT MUDFLAP GARNISH	Not Necessary	597.00 FN	*- FN
51 52	1	*O/S FRONT RIM	Not Necessary	798.00 FN	*- FN
52 53	1	*N/S FRONT RIM	Repair	798.00 FN	- FN *- FN
53 54	2	*FRONT LOWER ARM	Not Necessary	996.00 FN	- FN *- FN
55	2	*FRONT UPPER ARM	Not Necessary		*- FN
ດດ	_	FRUNT UFFER ARIVI	NOT Necessary	1,558.00 FN	LIN

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
56	2		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER	Not Necessary	690.00 FN	*- FN
57	2		*FRONT KNUCKLE ARM	Not Necessary	1,194.00 FN	*- FN
58	2		*FRONT WHEEL BEARING	Not Necessary	574.00 FN	*- FN
59	1		*AIR -CLEANER HOUSING	Cracked	989.00 FN	*989.00 FN
60	1		*CABIN FLOOR PANEL	Repair	5,298.00 FN	*- FN
61	1		*N/S FRONT MUDFLAP	Not Necessary	154.00 FN	*- FN
62	1		*N/S FRONT MUDFLAP GARNISH	Grazed	597.00 FN	*322.80 FN
63	1		*BRAKE BOOSTER AIR TANK	Twisted	587.00 FN	*587.00 FN
64	1		*WIPER WASHER TANK	Deformed / Torn	397.00 FN	*148.50 FN
65	1		*O/S FRONT DOOR SEALANT	Not Necessary	100.00 FS	*- FS
66	1		*SET O/S FRONT DOOR TRIM BOARD CLIP	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
67	1		*O/S FRONT DOOR COMPANY STICKER	Necessary	100.00 FS	*30.00 FS
68	1		*SET O/S CORNER PANEL CLIP	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
69	1		*O/S HEADLAMP CLIP	Not Necessary	40.00 FS	*- FS
70	1		*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
71	1		*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
72	1		*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS INNER SEAL	Not Necessary	100.00 FS	*-FS
73	1		*IU BRACKET	Necessary	26.00 FS	*20.00 FS
74	1		*SET RADIATOR GRILLE CLIP-MALE	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
75	1		*SET RADIATOR GRILLE CLIP-FEMALE	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
76	1		*N/S FRONT DOOR COMPANY STICKER	Necessary	100.00 FS	*30.00 FS
77	1		*CABIN FLOOR PANEL RUBBER INSULATOR	Not Necessary	500.00 FS	*-FS
⊢=⊦ra	nchise	part. S=Spcr	Nett. N=NettItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	49,261.00	19,485.40
			- Nett Item Discount on N		4,800.50	1,930.54
				Total Parts (S\$)	44,460.50	17,554.86
			Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO TRANSFER DOOR MECHANISM	New	150.00	100.00
2	TO CONDUCT COMPUTERISED WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	150.00	60.00
3	TO REMOVE /REPLACE FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	150.00	100.00
4	TO CHECK LIGHT AND WIRING	New	50.00	20.00
5	TO VACCUM REOIL AND REGAS AIR CON	New	150.00	0.00
6	TRANSFER TYRE TO NEW RIM AND BALANCE	New	150.00	0.00
7	RE-SPRAY ANTI-RUST	New	150.00	80.00
8	TO REMOVE/REPLACE DASHBOARD	New	300.00	200.00
9	TO REMOVE INNER TRIM ,GARNISH SEAT AND ETC TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND TO FIX BACK	New	200.00	50.00
10	APPLY BODY SEALANT TO CAR JOINTS	New	200.00	0.00
11	PANEL BEATING LABOUR	New	1,800.00	1,500.00
12	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ACCIDENT DAMAGED AREAS	New	2,200.00	1,200.00
13	TO REMOVE/REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE	New	400.00	0.00
14	TO REMOVE BRAKE BOOSTER BRAKE PEDAL,ACCELERATOR PANEL,CLUTCH PEDAL TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND TO FIX BACK	New	400.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	6,450.00	3,310.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >